503937920 07/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3984574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERT W. GEBHARD	01/10/2014
COLTON D. HOSICK	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLIGHT, INC.	
Street Address:	37146 OLD HWY 17	
City:	CULBERTSON	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	69024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15223381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-485-7640

Email: mail@polsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: POLSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1403

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80038-1403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00029.P-0012-572US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentSignedALL#page1.tif source=AssignmentSignedALL#page2.tif source=AssignmentSignedALL#page3.tif

PATENT 503937920 REEL: 039290 FRAME: 0460

00029.P-0012-400US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

ALBERT W. GEBHARD COLTON D. HOSICK

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

GOLIGHT, INC. 37146 OLD HWY 17 CULBERTSON, NE 69024

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the LED system and
housing for use with halogen light fixtures described in United States Patent Application
number 14/152,908 filed on the 10th day of January , 2014,
and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letter Patents that may be granted therefor
in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions
thereof.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 039290 FRAME: 0461 Jan 10 14 12:03p SERIAL INVENTOR 303-777-7959 p.2

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CONDITION of ASSIGNMENT

The Royalty/Commission Agreements between A.W. Gebhard and Golight, Inc. dated September 1, 2005 and January 24, 1994 are incorporated herein by reference, wherein this Assignment shall automatically terminate with regards to the rights conveyed by A.W. Gebhard if the products covered by the patent cease to remain in distribution, or if Golight, Inc. ceases to pay the royalties and/or commissions due.

Signed at	DENVER	this _	10	_day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2014
			<	Mosaham
				Albert W. Gebhard
			······································	COLTON D. HOSICK

PATENT REEL: 039290 FRAME: 0462

2

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CONDITION of ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 07/29/2016

The Royalty/Commission Agreements between A.W. Gebhard and Golight, Inc. dated September 1, 2005 and January 24, 1994 are incorporated herein by reference, wherein this Assignment shall automatically terminate with regards to the rights conveyed by A.W. Gebhard if the products covered by the patent cease to remain in distribution, or if Golight, Inc. ceases to pay the royalties and/or commissions due.

Signed at_	Culberton, NE	_this <u>10⁷²</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2014
		Albert W. Gebhard
		_(llan) Hesick
		COLTON D. HOSICK

PATENT REEL: 039290 FRAME: 0463